505305732 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5352512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BTL INDUSTRIES LTD.	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CZ A.S.
Street Address:	EVROPSKA 423/178
City:	PRAGUE 6
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	160 00

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15954783
Application Number:	16034752
Application Number:	16034793
Application Number:	16042093
Application Number:	16196798
Application Number:	16196837
Application Number:	16194800
Application Number:	62673213
Application Number:	16205401
Application Number:	62592464
Application Number:	62587716
Application Number:	62689965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: LISA STANTON/RIVERSIDE LAW LLP
Address Line 1: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202
Address Line 2: GLENHARDIE CORPORATE CENTER

REEL: 048200 FRAME: 0191

PATENT -

505305732

Address Line 4:	VAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206326-0000.606939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA STANTON
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Patents_BG_MT_assignment_signed_both#page1.tif source=US_Patents_BG_MT_assignment_signed_both#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048200 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, BTL Industries Ltd., established and existing under the laws of Bulgaria under the Registration No.: 175180182 at 8 Tzer Kaloyan Street, 1000 Sofia, Bulgaria (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") warrants that it is the owner by assignment from the inventors of:

- © US Patent application No.: 15/860,443
- O US Patent application No.: 15/862,410
- O US Patent application No.: 15/954,783
- US Patent application No.: 16/034,752
- O US Patent application No.: 16/034,793
- US Patent application No.: 16/042,093
- US Patent application No.: 16/196,798
- US Patent application No.: 16/196,837
- US Patent application No.: 16/134,116
- O US Patent application No.: 16/194,800
- US Patent application No.: 16/052,369
- US provisional application for patent No.: 62/673,213
- US Patent application No.: 16/205,401
- US provisional application for patent No.: 62/592,464
- US Patent application No.: 15/899,751
- US provisional application for patent No.: 62/587,716
- US provisional application for patent No.: 62/689,965

(all of them referred to as the "PATENTS and APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, Medical Technologies CZ a.s., established and existing under the laws of the Czech republic under the Registration No.: 26696380 at Evropská 423/178, Prague 6, 160 00, Czech Republic (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS and APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in the PATENTS and APPLICATIONS, including the right to claim priority as claimed in the PATENTS and APPLICATIONS, and the invention and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor, and to any divisions, reissues, reexams, continuations, or equivalent rights, and the right to sue for damages for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to it respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to



PATENT REEL: 048200 FRAME: 0193

e issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to be been been been been been and enforce proper protection for the invention.
The signatory below for the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE warrants that both parties are authorized to enter into this Assignment.
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR
lignature:
Date: <u>21-12-918</u>
Printed Name: Georgi Petkov
Title: O'NCHOR
ON BEHALE OF ASSIGNEE:
Date: <u>24.47.204</u> ジ
rinted Name: Tomáš Drhal
rine: DIEECTOR

2

RECORDED: 01/31/2019